Current tax 1,532 555 2,378 717
Deferred tax (58,393) - (123,901) -
 (56,861) 555 (121,523) 717

In the preparation of the financial statements in the previous periods, the Group and
Company had considered the investment allowance as forming part of the tax base of the
qualifying assets acquired. Deferred tax assets amounting to RM153.6 million in respect of
unutilised investment allowances as at 30 June 2006 had not been recognised in the
financial statements in accordance with the current accounting policy and approved
accounting standards in Malaysia.

We have been advised that the investment allowance received by the Company does not
form part of the tax base of the qualifying assets acquired and falls under the ambit of  a tax
credit. Following the advice above, the Group and Company has now recognised deferred
tax arising from the investment allowance.

This change in the basis of calculation of deferred tax following this clarification has been
treated as a prior year adjustment, the impact of which is detailed as follows:

a. Impact to preceding quarter 30 June 2006

In thousands of RM As previously

stated
Deferred Tax
Adjustment

As restated

I. Balance Sheet
Deferred Tax Liability (38,529) 38,529 -
Deferred Tax Asset - 115,060 115,060

   As at 1 July 2006, restated (38,529) 153,589 115,060

 Net Profit after

FRS 128
Deferred Tax Asset

recognition
As restated

II. Income Statement
Net Profit for the period 77,912 153,589 231,501

AIRASIA BERHAD

 (Company No. 284669-W)
(Incorporated in Malaysia with limited liability under the Companies Act, 1965)

SECOND QUARTER REPORT ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2006

UNAUDITED NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS – 31 DECEMBER 2006

17 17

B. Impact to preceding quarter 30 September 2006

In thousands of RM Restated as

at 1 July
2006

Previously
stated

Deferred
Tax

Adjustment

As
restated

I. Balance Sheet

Deferred Tax Liabilities - (5,264) - (5,264)
Deferred Tax Asset 115,060 - 70,772 185,832

   As at 1 October 2006, restated 115,060 (5,264) 70,772 180,568

 Restated as

at 1 July
2006

Net Profit
for Qtr 1

Deferred
Tax Asset

recognition

As
restated

Income Statement

a. Net Profit for the period 231,501 *5,650 70,772 307,923

* Net Profit after Tax and MI

The current taxation charge is in respect of interest income, which is assessed separately.

21. Unquoted investments and properties

There was no sale of unquoted investments or properties for the quarter under review and
financial period to date.

22. Quoted investments

There was no purchase or disposal of quoted securities for the quarter under review and
financial period to date.

23. Status of corporate proposals announced

The company entered into an Memorandum Of Understanding (“MOU”) with Fly Asian
Xpress Sdn Bhd (“FAX”) on 05 January 2007 in respect of the licencing of the AIRASIA